	26-1999 ET US DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark 293/0
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alex Alden Peterson, Paul J. Hindrichs Mark D. Wahlberg, Todd Allen Berg, Jon Patrick St. Germain Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes 🛛 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vascular Science Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
 ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name 	Street Address: 701 Decatur Avenue North Suite 202
Cother	City: Minneapolis State: MN 21P 554
Execution Date: <u>12/14/98; 12/14/98; 12/14/98;</u> 12/14/98; 12/29/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 그 Yes 친 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name. Walter M. Egbert 111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: C/O Fish & Neave	S Enclosed
50th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number: 06-1075
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10020</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	5
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop

PATENT REEL: 9708 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

- (1) <u>Alex Alden Peterson</u>
- (2) Paul J. Hindrichs
- (3) Mark D. Wahlberg
- (4) <u>Todd Allen Berg</u>
- (5) Jon Patrick St. Germain

residing, respectively, at:

- (1) <u>17650 82nd Way North, Maple Grove, MN 55311</u>
- (2) <u>12820 34th Avenue N., Plymouth, MN 55441</u>
- (3) <u>999 Grand Avenue, #5, St. Paul, MN 55105</u>
- (4) <u>12905 55th Avenue N., Plymouth, MN 55442</u>
- (5) <u>18896 146th Street, N.W., Elk River, MN 55330</u>

have made an invention entitled:

MEDICAL GRAFT CONNECTOR AND METHODS OF MAKING AND INSTALLING SAME

- and [] are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on even date(s) herewith; and
 - [X] have made application for United States Letters Patent thereof, filed <u>November 6</u>, 19<u>98</u>, under Serial No. <u>09/187,335</u>, and

WHEREAS, <u>Vascular Science Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Minnesota</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>701 Decatur</u> <u>Avenue North, Suite 202, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55427</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt acid sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said <u>Vascular Science</u> <u>Inc.</u>, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations

2

and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said <u>Vascular Science Inc.</u> as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignce such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

3

PATENT REEL: 9708 FRAME: 0863

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names at Minneapolis, Minnesota, on the dates indicated hereinafter:

4

12/14/98

<u>12-14-94</u> Date

<u>14 Dec 98</u> Date

5-14-98

<u>29-12-78</u>

AleAlderteterro.

Part form

Mark D. Willer

(Lod Allen Berg

- Patente Ser

PATENT REEL: 9708 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 01/25/1999